
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5738
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
RICHARDSON AND CRUDDAS LIMITED
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mulund (Mumbai) unit of Richardson and Cruddas Limited has been closed since long time;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the current status of the payment of statutory benefits and other dues of the workers;

(d) whether the Government has any specific plan to utilise the land of the said unit; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a) & (b): No Madam.

(c): The statutory benefits and other dues of the workers have been paid.

(d) & (e): The Government has no specific plan to utilize the land of the said unit.
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